

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 8612/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2010 in LPA No.606/2010,  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHAM SINGH Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor  
General has brought to our notice an order dated 6th  
February, 2012 passed by this Court in similar matter  
i.e. S.L.P. (C) ....CC No. 1824/2012.

Issue notice both on the limitation petition as  
well as on the special leave petition.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER