

SECTION IV B

Listed on 29.07.2013

Court No.8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.59

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17371 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Union of India Petitioner(s)

Versus

Resham Singh Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General has brought to our notice an order dated 6th February, 2012 passed by this Court in similar matter i.e. S.L.P. (C)CC No. 1824/2012.

Issue notice both on the limitation petition as well as on the special leave petition."

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate. He has on 28.06.2013 filed counter affidavit and copy of the same is included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Abijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Som2