

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17371/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2010 in LPA No.606/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhim Sen Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,AOR.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on a Non-Miscellaneous day, in the month of September, 2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renuka Sadana)
|Court Master

|
|
|